
Country National Focal Point Position Institution Email Phone number
Antigua and 

Barbuda Brian Challenger

Non-Resident Ambassador to 

Latin America  Ministry of Foreign Affairs challengerbrian@hotmail.com

Argentina

Lic. Guillermo Koutoudjian

Coordinador del Área de 

Relaciones Internacionales e 

Interinstitucionales Secretaría de Energía gkouto@minplan.gov.ar 54-11-4349-8047

Barbados

William Hinds

Senior Technical Officer, 

Head Renewable Energy and 

Energy Conservation Unit

Energy Division, Ministry of Energy, 

Immigration, Telecommunications and 

Invest Barbados

caribbeanret@yahoo.com

whinds@energy.gov.bb (246) 434-2505

Belize
Ambrose Tilett Director of Energy

Ministry of Energy, Science and 

Technology and Public Utilities energy.director@estpu.gov.bz 501-802-2178; cell is 501-610-2357

Bolivia
Ing. Jorge Willy Rios 

Viceministro de Desarrollo 

Energético Ministerio de Hidrocarburos y Energía jrios@hidrocarburos.gob.bo 591 (2) 7256-7640 | 6700-0696

Brazil
Helena Cláudia de Almeida 

Cantizano 

Chefe da Assessoria Especial 

de Relações Internacionais Ministro de Estado de Minas e Energia helenacantizano@mme.gov.br; internacional@mme.gov.br (55 61) 2032-5333

Canada

Agustí Bordas-i-Cuscó 

Senior Policy Advisor Energy 

Policy Branch - International 

Energy Division  Natural Resources Canada

Agusti.Bordas@nrcan.gc.ca 

 (613) 947-5484
Chile María Cristina Silva Parejas Profesional Ministerio de Energía msilvap@minenergia.cl (56) 2 23656822

Colombia
Omar Baez

Subdirección de Planeación 

Energética 

Unidad de Planeación Minero Energética 

de Colombia omar.baez@upme.gov.co 57 1 2220601  Ext. 173 

Costa Rica
Alfonso Herrera Dirección Sectorial de Energía

Ministerio del Ambiente, Energía y Mares 

(MINAE) AHerrera@dse.go.cr Teléfono:  (506) 2257-3662, ext 214

Dominica
Michael Fadelle

Senior Energy Program 

Coordinator

Ministry of Public Works, Energy and 

Ports michaelfadelle@hotmail.com; fadellem@dominica.gov.dm 1 767 616 2159

Dominican Republic

Vilma Arbaje 

Directora de la Dirección de 

Relaciones Internacionales y 

Cooperación Ministerio de Energía y Minas varbaje@mem.gob.do 809-373-1800, Ext. 2271

Dominican Republic
Natalia Polanco

Encargada de Relaciones 

Internacionales Ministerio de Energía y Minas nataliapolanco@me.com; npolanco@mem.gob.do Cell: 829-986-8133

Ecuador
Carlos Alberto Dávila Dávila 

Ministerio de Electricidad y Energía

Renovable carlos.davila@meer.gob.ec

Ecuador
JOSÉ ICAZA ROMERO 

MINISTERIO DE RECURSOS NATURALES 

NO RENOVABLES jose_icaza@mrnnr.gob.ec 593 2 2977025 / 593 2 2906350

El Salvador
Carlos Montes

Jefe del Departamento de 

Normas Técnicas

Superintendencia General de Electricidad 

y Telecomunicaciones-Siget carlos.montes@siget.gob.sv  (503) 2257-4477

Grenada
John Auguste Senior Energy Advisor

Ministry of Finance, Planning, Economy, 

Energy and Cooperatives John Auguste (john_auguste@yahoo.com) (473) 440 6843 / cell (473) 456 4140

Grenada
Timothy Antoine Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Finance, Planning, Economy, 

Energy and Cooperatives timothy.antoine@gov.gd (473) 440-2731 / 2732 

Guatemala
Luis Chang

Jefe de la Unidad de 

Planeación Energética y 

Minera

Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos 

Naturales lchang@mem.gob.gt

(502) 24196464

Guyana Mahender Sharma Chief Executive Officer Guyana Energy Agency gea@gea.gov.gy; mahender.sharma@hotmail.com 592-226-0394

Haiti
Nicolas Allien Senior Engineer

Office of the Minister Delegate to Primer 

Minister in Charge of Energy Security nickallien@gmail.com 509-2811-0882

Honduras

Rene Soto Director 

Dirección General de Energía 

de la Secretaria de Energía, Recursos 

Naturales, Ambiente y Minas 

(MiAmbiente) sotorene1959@yahoo.es 50422399021
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Jamaica
Fitzroy Vidal Principal Director, Energy

Ministry of Science, Technology, Energy 

and Mining fvidal@mstem.gov.jm; kwongsang@mstem.gov.jm; oalcock@mstem.gov.jm

(876) 929 8990-9

(876) 920-4526

Mexico
Sergio Segura

Director de Fomento y 

Vinculación 

Comisión Nacional para el Uso Eficiente 

de la Energía

(CONUEE) sergio.segura@conuee.gob.mx

Mexico

Erika Streu Steenbock 

Directora para América 

Latina y el Caribe

Dirección General de Asuntos 

Internacionales Secretaria de Energia Mexico (SENER) estreu@energia.gob.mx 52  (55) 5000-6000 Ext. 2039
Nicaragua Secretario General Ministerio de Energía y Minas (505) 2222-5094

Panama

Bertha Burgos

Encargada de Relaciones 

Públicas e Imagen

Secretaria Nacional de 

Energía Secretaría Nacional de Energía bburgos@energia.gob.pa (507) 527 9959

Paraguay
Lic. Javier Saldaña

Director, Dirección de 

Energías Alternativas Viceministerio de Minas y Energía ealternativa@ssme.gov.py

Peru
Rosa Luisa Ebentreich

Directora Eficiencia 

Energetica MINEM REBENTREICH@minem.gob.pe    (511) 411 1100 Anexo: 1805
St. Kitts and 

Nevis Paul Lloyd Assistant Secretary

Ministry of Public Utilities, Energy, 

Housing paullloyd36@gmail.com 869-663-4909
St. Kitts and 

Nevis Lenrick Lake Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Public Utilities, Energy, 

Housing lenrick.lake@gov.kn

St. Kitts and 

Nevis
Ernie Stapleton Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Communications, Public 

Works, Public Utilities, Post, Physical 

Planning and Environment ernies570@gmail.com

St. Lucia
Sylvester Clauzel Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Sustainable Development, 

Energy, Science & Technology

clauzels@gmail.com; enoff03@gmail.com; 

marcianasimon@hotmail.com 758-468-5840

St. Vincent and the 

Grenadines
Elsworth Dacon Director, Energy Unit Ministry of National Security edacon@gov.vc (784) 4512338 / Cell 7844986622

Suriname Mrs. Angelie Yorks Policy officer Ministry of Natural Resources nhbirm@sr.net (597)-473428 or (597)474666 # 140
Suriname Ir. Rudi Schillevoort Permanent Secretary Ministry of Natural Resources secrdir@naturalresources.gov.sr (597) 477487

The Bahamas
Kenred Dorsett Minister Ministry of the Environment and Housing kenreddorsett@bahamas.gov.bs

The Bahamas
Camille Johnson Secretary Ministry of the Environment and Housing camillejonson@bahamas.gov.bs

The Bahamas
Gilles Deal Energy Officer

Energy section, Ministry of the 

Environment and Housing gildeal@hotmail.com 1242 302 5828/ 1242 3767573
Trinidad and 

Tobago Randy Ramadhar Singh 

Advisor to the  Minister for 

Renewable Energy Ministry of Energy and Energy Affairs
rsingh@energy.gov.tt

623-6708 ext 2620, 2608

United States
Daniel Villanueva WHA/USOAS Department of State VillanuevaDA@state.gov 202-736-4764 

Uruguay

Wilson Sierra

Director Energías Renovables

Dirección Nacional de Energía Ministerio de Industria, Energía y Minería wilson.sierra@dne.miem.gub.uy Tel. (598) 2900 69 19/20

Venezuela
LISBETH CUAURO  DIRECTORA GENERAL

MINISTERIO DEL PODER POPULAR DEL 

PETROLEO Y MINERIA lcuauro@menpet.gob.ve 58 212 7087048 / 7087075 / 58 212 7087044
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